



City of Sherwood
Division Street & Orcutt Place Storm Sewer and Pavement Rehabilitation
Bid Tabulation
Bid Closing March 14, 2017 at 2:00 PM

Date: March 15, 2017

| | | | Braun Construction | C & M Excavation | Emery & Sons | Pacific Excavation | Engineer's Estimate |
|------------------|--|--|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| Description | | | Bid | Bid | Bid | Bid | Total |
| | Division Street (Park Row to Washington) | | \$311,384.50 | \$306,914.00 | \$340,341.04 | \$379,341.00 | \$273,710.00 |
| | Division Street (West) | | \$109,652.00 | \$110,381.00 | \$141,569.50 | \$190,846.00 | \$96,929.00 |
| | Orcutt Place | | \$166,926.50 | \$176,036.00 | \$180,983.30 | \$248,313.00 | \$162,708.50 |
| BID TOTAL | | | \$587,963.00 | \$593,331.00 | \$662,893.84 | \$818,500.00 | \$533,347.50 |



City of Sherwood
Division Street - Park Row to Washington
Bid Tabulation
Bid Closing March 14, 2017 at 2:00 PM

Date: March 15, 2017

| Division Street - Park Row to Washington | | | | Braun Construction | | C & M Excavation | | Emery & Sons | | Pacific Excavation | | Total Engineer's Estimate | |
|--|--|------|----------|--------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$11,800.00 | \$11,800.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$57,040.50 | \$57,040.50 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 2 | Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete | LS | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 3 | Erosion Control | LS | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 4 | Construction Survey Work | LS | 1 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 5 | As-Built Survey Work | LS | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 6 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | LS | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 7 | Removal of Pipes | FT | 330 | \$45.00 | \$14,850.00 | \$16.00 | \$5,280.00 | \$22.50 | \$7,425.00 | \$34.00 | \$11,220.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,960.00 |
| 8 | Removal of Curbs | FT | 114 | \$12.00 | \$1,368.00 | \$6.00 | \$684.00 | \$6.50 | \$741.00 | \$100.00 | \$11,400.00 | \$3.00 | \$342.00 |
| 9 | Removal of Curb and Gutter | FT | 12 | \$21.00 | \$252.00 | \$6.00 | \$72.00 | \$13.50 | \$162.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$10.00 | \$120.00 |
| 10 | Removal of Concrete Driveway and Sidewalk | SY | 48 | \$50.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$14.00 | \$672.00 | \$13.00 | \$624.00 | \$29.00 | \$1,392.00 | \$6.00 | \$288.00 |
| 11 | Asphalt and Base Rock Removal | SY | 1578 | \$5.50 | \$8,679.00 | \$4.00 | \$6,312.00 | \$8.19 | \$12,920.00 | \$10.00 | \$15,780.00 | \$7.00 | \$11,046.00 |
| 12 | Removal of Inlets | EA | 2 | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$365.00 | \$730.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 13 | Clearing and Grubbing | LS | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 14 | General Excavation | CY | 121 | \$65.00 | \$7,865.00 | \$135.00 | \$16,335.00 | \$21.50 | \$2,601.50 | \$54.00 | \$6,534.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,630.00 |
| 15 | Selected Topsoil | CY | 65 | \$95.00 | \$6,175.00 | \$27.00 | \$1,755.00 | \$68.00 | \$4,420.00 | \$58.00 | \$3,770.00 | \$60.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 16 | Base Rock Grading | LS | 1 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 17 | Treated Subgrade, 10-Inch Thick | SY | 1733 | \$2.50 | \$4,332.50 | \$4.00 | \$6,932.00 | \$5.50 | \$9,531.50 | \$7.00 | \$12,131.00 | \$6.50 | \$11,264.50 |
| 18 | Cement | TON | 55 | \$130.00 | \$7,150.00 | \$132.00 | \$7,260.00 | \$143.25 | \$7,878.75 | \$150.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$130.00 | \$7,150.00 |
| 19 | Dewatering | LS | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 20 | Alternate - Trench Foundation | CY | 30 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$84.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$44.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 21 | Mainline Video Inspection | FT | 702 | \$2.00 | \$1,404.00 | \$1.00 | \$702.00 | \$2.25 | \$1,579.50 | \$3.00 | \$2,106.00 | \$3.50 | \$2,457.00 |
| 22 | 15-Inch, PVC, ASTM 3034, SDR 35 Pipe (Granular) | FT | 19 | \$200.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$168.00 | \$3,192.00 | \$125.00 | \$2,375.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 23 | 12-Inch, PVC, ASTM 3034, SDR 35 Pipe (Granular) | FT | 593 | \$110.00 | \$65,230.00 | \$105.00 | \$62,265.00 | \$100.00 | \$59,300.00 | \$86.00 | \$50,998.00 | \$90.00 | \$53,370.00 |
| 24 | 10-Inch, PVC, ASTM 3034, SDR 35 Pipe (Granular) | FT | 61.5 | \$115.00 | \$7,072.50 | \$128.00 | \$7,872.00 | \$97.50 | \$5,996.25 | \$85.00 | \$5,227.50 | \$90.00 | \$5,535.00 |
| 25 | 10-Inch, Ductile Iron Class 50 Pipe (Granular) | FT | 18 | \$115.00 | \$2,070.00 | \$138.00 | \$2,484.00 | \$122.50 | \$2,205.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 26 | 8-Inch, PVC, ASTM 3034, SDR 35 Pipe (Granular) | FT | 29 | \$90.00 | \$2,610.00 | \$122.00 | \$3,538.00 | \$103.00 | \$2,987.00 | \$97.00 | \$2,813.00 | \$90.00 | \$2,610.00 |
| 27 | 4-Inch, PVC, ASTM 3034, SDR 35 Pipe (Granular) | FT | 177 | \$100.00 | \$17,700.00 | \$127.00 | \$22,479.00 | \$73.00 | \$12,921.00 | \$87.00 | \$15,399.00 | \$90.00 | \$15,930.00 |
| 28 | Cleanout, 8-Inch | EA | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,225.00 | \$1,225.00 | \$480.00 | \$480.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 29 | Concrete Manhole, Standard | EA | 4 | \$3,700.00 | \$14,800.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$21,200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 30 | Catch Basin, Type CG-30 | EA | 3 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 31 | Minor Adjustment of Manholes | EA | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$325.00 | \$650.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 |
| 32 | Major Adjustment to Catch Basin | EA | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,275.00 | \$1,275.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 33 | Adjusting Boxes | EA | 4 | \$350.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 34 | Filling Abandoned Structures | EA | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| 35 | Connection to Existing Manhole | EA | 2 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,460.00 | \$2,920.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 36 | Connection to Existing Catch Basin | EA | 4 | \$1,750.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 37 | Connection to Existing Piping | EA | 10 | \$400.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 38 | 3/4"-0" Aggregate Base | TON | 142 | \$45.00 | \$6,390.00 | \$17.00 | \$2,414.00 | \$36.00 | \$5,112.00 | \$75.00 | \$10,650.00 | \$35.00 | \$4,970.00 |
| 39 | Level 2, 1/2" ACP | TON | 440 | \$75.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$76.50 | \$33,660.00 | \$78.00 | \$34,320.00 | \$85.00 | \$37,400.00 | \$86.00 | \$37,840.00 |
| 40 | Asphalt Berm | FT | 950 | \$3.25 | \$3,087.50 | \$5.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$3.50 | \$3,325.00 | \$4.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$6.00 | \$5,700.00 |
| 41 | Concrete Curb | FT | 23 | \$58.00 | \$1,334.00 | \$54.00 | \$1,242.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,265.00 | \$82.00 | \$1,886.00 | \$20.00 | \$460.00 |
| 42 | Concrete Curb and Gutter | FT | 25 | \$61.00 | \$1,525.00 | \$58.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$57.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 43 | Concrete Driveway | SF | 283 | \$30.00 | \$8,490.00 | \$18.00 | \$5,094.00 | \$19.25 | \$5,447.75 | \$28.00 | \$7,924.00 | \$12.50 | \$3,537.50 |
| 44 | Sidewalk Ramp Treatment | EA | 1 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$2,225.00 | \$2,225.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 45 | Yard Restoration | LS | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 46 | Transplanting Existing Landscaping | LS | 1 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 47 | Shrub | EA | 10 | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$175.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$450.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 48 | Plant Establishment, \$500 Minimum | LS | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 49 | Alternate - Plant Establishment Shrubs | LS | 1 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$775.00 | \$775.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 50 | Alternate - 4' High Black Vinyl Chain Link Fence | FT | 100 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$28.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$33.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$22.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | \$311,384.50 | | \$306,914.00 | | \$340,342.25 | | \$379,341.00 | | \$273,710.00 |

Bid \$340,341.04



**City of Sherwood
Division Street West
Bid Tabulation
Bid Closing March 14, 2017 at 2:00 PM**

Date: March 15, 2016

| Division Street (West) | | | | Braun Construction | | C & M Excavation | | Emery & Sons | | Pacific Excavation | | Total Engineer's Estimate | |
|------------------------|---|------|----------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|
| ITEM | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2 | Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete | LS | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 3 | Erosion Control | LS | 1 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 4 | Construction Survey Work | LS | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 5 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | LS | 1 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 6 | Removal of Pipes | FT | 52 | \$50.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$16.00 | \$832.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$27.00 | \$1,404.00 | \$15.00 | \$780.00 |
| 7 | Asphalt Removal | SY | 228 | \$5.25 | \$1,197.00 | \$4.00 | \$912.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$24.00 | \$5,472.00 | \$7.00 | \$1,596.00 |
| 8 | Clearing and Grubbing | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 9 | General Excavation | CY | 115 | \$65.00 | \$7,475.00 | \$92.00 | \$10,580.00 | \$35.00 | \$4,025.00 | \$57.00 | \$6,555.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,450.00 |
| 10 | Selected Topsoil | CY | 15 | \$95.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$27.00 | \$405.00 | \$68.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$68.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$60.00 | \$900.00 |
| 11 | Base Rock Grading | LS | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 12 | Treated Subgrade, 10-Inch Thick | SY | 662 | \$2.50 | \$1,655.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,648.00 | \$5.50 | \$3,641.00 | \$7.00 | \$4,634.00 | \$6.50 | \$4,303.00 |
| 13 | Cement | TON | 22 | \$130.00 | \$2,860.00 | \$132.00 | \$2,904.00 | \$143.25 | \$3,151.50 | \$150.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 14 | Dewatering | LS | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 15 | Alternate - Trench Foundation | CY | 5 | \$75.00 | \$375.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$86.00 | \$430.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 |
| 16 | 10-Inch, PVC, ASTM 3034, SDR 35 Pipe (Granular) | FT | 16 | \$110.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$94.00 | \$1,504.00 | \$135.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$130.00 | \$2,080.00 | \$90.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| 17 | 4-Inch, PVC, ASTM 3034, SDR 35 Pipe (Granular) | FT | 47 | \$110.00 | \$5,170.00 | \$105.00 | \$4,935.00 | \$57.00 | \$2,679.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$90.00 | \$4,230.00 |
| 18 | Catch Basin, Type CG-2 | EA | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,565.00 | \$2,565.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 19 | Adjusting Boxes | EA | 1 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 20 | Lateral Connections (4-Inch) to Existing Pipe | EA | 3 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$750.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 21 | Lateral Connections (10-Inch) to Existing Pipe | EA | 1 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| 22 | Block Retaining Wall | SF | 35 | \$55.00 | \$1,925.00 | \$95.00 | \$3,325.00 | \$325.00 | \$11,375.00 | \$59.00 | \$2,065.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,925.00 |
| 23 | Existing Pipe Protection | EA | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$675.00 | \$675.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 |
| 24 | 3/4"-0" Aggregate Base | TON | 140 | \$45.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$17.00 | \$2,380.00 | \$36.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$63.00 | \$8,820.00 | \$35.00 | \$4,900.00 |
| 25 | Level 2, 1/2" ACP | TON | 165 | \$85.00 | \$14,025.00 | \$87.00 | \$14,355.00 | \$90.00 | \$14,850.00 | \$97.00 | \$16,005.00 | \$90.00 | \$14,850.00 |
| 26 | Concrete Curb and Gutter | FT | 520 | \$35.00 | \$18,200.00 | \$43.00 | \$22,360.00 | \$55.00 | \$28,600.00 | \$60.00 | \$31,200.00 | \$32.00 | \$16,640.00 |
| 27 | Concrete Driveway | SF | 201 | \$35.00 | \$7,035.00 | \$26.00 | \$5,226.00 | \$28.00 | \$5,628.00 | \$41.00 | \$8,241.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,015.00 |
| 28 | Sidewalk Ramp Treatment | EA | 1 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$2,225.00 | \$2,225.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 29 | Yard Restoration | LS | 1 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| 30 | Tree, Magnolia Soulangeana | EA | 4 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$425.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 31 | Plant Establishment, \$500 Minimum | LS | 1 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | \$109,652.00 | | \$110,381.00 | | \$120,569.50 | | \$190,846.00 | | \$96,929.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | Bid \$141,569.50 | | | | | |



**City of Sherwood
Orcutt Place
Bid Tabulation
Bid Closing March 14, 2017 at 2:00 PM**

Date: March 15, 2016

| Orcutt Place | | | | Braun Construction | | C & M Excavation | | Emery & Sons | | Pacific Excavation | | Total Engineer's Estimate | |
|--------------|---|------|----------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|
| ITEM | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$73,000.00 | \$73,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2 | Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete | LS | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 3 | Erosion Control | LS | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 4 | Construction Survey Work | LS | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 5 | As-Built Survey Work | LS | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 6 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | LS | 1 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 7 | Asphalt and Base Rock Removal | SY | 926 | \$5.25 | \$4,861.50 | \$4.00 | \$3,704.00 | \$10.00 | \$9,260.00 | \$10.00 | \$9,260.00 | \$7.00 | \$6,482.00 |
| 8 | Clearing and Grubbing | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 9 | General Excavation | CY | 40 | \$65.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$276.00 | \$11,040.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 10 | Selected Topsoil | CY | 40 | \$95.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$27.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$68.00 | \$2,720.00 | \$58.00 | \$2,320.00 | \$60.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 11 | Base Rock Grading | LS | 1 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 12 | Treated Subgrade, 10-Inch Thick | SY | 957 | \$2.50 | \$2,392.50 | \$4.00 | \$3,828.00 | \$5.50 | \$5,263.50 | \$7.00 | \$6,699.00 | \$6.50 | \$6,220.50 |
| 13 | Cement | TON | 30 | \$130.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$132.00 | \$3,960.00 | \$143.25 | \$4,297.50 | \$150.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 14 | Dewatering | LS | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 15 | Alternate - Trench Foundation | CY | 20 | \$75.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$86.00 | \$1,720.00 | \$46.00 | \$920.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 16 | Mainline Video Inspection | FT | 368 | \$2.50 | \$920.00 | \$1.00 | \$368.00 | \$2.50 | \$920.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,104.00 | \$3.50 | \$1,288.00 |
| 17 | 12-Inch, PVC, ASTM 3034, SDR 35 Pipe (Granular) | FT | 317.5 | \$107.00 | \$33,972.50 | \$110.00 | \$34,925.00 | \$93.00 | \$29,527.50 | \$83.00 | \$26,352.50 | \$90.00 | \$28,575.00 |
| 18 | 10-Inch, PVC, ASTM 3034, SDR 35 Pipe (Granular) | FT | 50.5 | \$95.00 | \$4,797.50 | \$130.00 | \$6,565.00 | \$83.00 | \$4,191.50 | \$98.00 | \$4,949.00 | \$90.00 | \$4,545.00 |
| 19 | 6-Inch, PVC, ASTM 3034, SDR 35 Pipe (Granular) | FT | 55.5 | \$100.00 | \$5,550.00 | \$84.00 | \$4,662.00 | \$110.00 | \$6,105.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,550.00 | \$90.00 | \$4,995.00 |
| 20 | 4-Inch, PVC, ASTM 3034, SDR 35 Pipe (Granular) | FT | 176.5 | \$98.00 | \$17,297.00 | \$116.00 | \$20,474.00 | \$55.00 | \$9,707.50 | \$81.00 | \$14,296.50 | \$90.00 | \$15,885.00 |
| 21 | Concrete Manhole, Standard | EA | 3 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$16,200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 22 | Catch Basin, Type CG-30 | EA | 2 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,020.00 | \$6,040.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$6,400.00 |
| 23 | Catch Basin, Area Drain | EA | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 24 | Minor Adjustment to Manholes | EA | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$900.00 | \$325.00 | \$650.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 |
| 25 | Adjusting Boxes | EA | 1 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 26 | Connection to Existing Manhole | EA | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 27 | Alternate - Connection to Existing Piping | EA | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 28 | 3/4"-0" Aggregate Base | TON | 60 | \$45.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$17.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$36.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$100.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 29 | Level 2, 1/2" ACP | TON | 290 | \$75.00 | \$21,750.00 | \$77.00 | \$22,330.00 | \$78.00 | \$22,620.00 | \$85.00 | \$24,650.00 | \$90.00 | \$26,100.00 |
| 30 | Asphalt Berm | FT | 553 | \$3.50 | \$1,935.50 | \$5.00 | \$2,765.00 | \$3.60 | \$1,990.80 | \$4.00 | \$2,212.00 | \$6.00 | \$3,318.00 |
| 31 | Yard Restoration | LS | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 32 | Transplanting Existing Landscaping | LS | 1 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$675.00 | \$675.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 33 | Plant Establishment, \$500 Minimum | LS | 1 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | \$166,926.50 | | \$176,036.00 | | \$159,483.30 | | \$248,313.00 | | \$162,708.50 | |

Bid \$180,983.30